

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7609-7612/2005

M/S.S.V.A.STEEL RE-ROLLING MILLS LTD&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11350 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 13124 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 13362 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 14327 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 18715 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 18716-18717 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 19164 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 21071 of 2005
Civil Appeal NO. 4035 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 5548 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 5966 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 7112 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7222 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 8240 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 8281 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

Mr. C.S. Rajani,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

..2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Rajani,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 13124/2005

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for the respondents.

SLP(C) No. 14327/2005

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of Respondent No.16.

Service is complete in rest of the matters.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

rc