

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7609-7612/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2005 in WPC No. 5795/2004 & WPC No. 5877/2004 & WPC No. 5984/2004 & OP No. 9816/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S.S.V.A.STEEL RE-ROLLING MILLS LTD&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 7222 of 2005
(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

SLP(C) NO. 8240 of 2005
(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8281 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 13124 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14327 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13362 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11350 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18715 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18716-18717 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19164 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21071 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5548 of 2006

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5966 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7112 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

C.A. No.4035/2007

2

Date: 16/11/2010 These matters were called on for hearing today.

3

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.

Mr. Sher Singh Jhangre, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkatarmani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Sreekumar, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master