

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10103-10106 OF 2010

M/S.S.V.A.STEEL RE-ROLLING MILLS LTD&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 10107 of 2010
(Office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 10108 of 2010
(Office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 10110 of 2010
(Office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 10111 of 2010
((Office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 10112 of 2010
((Office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 10113 of 2010
((Office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 10114 of 2010
((Office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 10116 of 2010
((Office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 10117-10118 of 2010
((Office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 10119 of 2010
((Office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 10120 of 2010
((Office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 10121 of 2010
(Office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 10122 of 2010
(Office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 10123 of 2010
(Office report on default)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

-2-

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shukh Baby Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Reshmita R. Chandran, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sainin, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel representing the appellants and the respondents shall file statement of case within a period of six weeks, failing which the default be reported to the court to consider as to what would be the consequence of non-filing of statement of case and whether these

-3-

appeals are fit to be dismissed for non-compliance of the rule regarding filing of statement of case.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| Court Master |